

KEY TO FIGURE 53

REF NO.	PART NO.	NAME	SIZE (In Inches)	MATERIAL	NO. PER ASSY
18	6CP35	Retainer—Bearing Grease	2-5/16 OD x 1-13/16 ID x .105	AN-S-11	1
28	6CP75	Washer—Bearing	2-15/32 OD x 1.253 ID x .029	AN-S-11	1
38	6CP27A	Bolt—Assy	AN4-56 Reworked		3
4	08125	Bearing—Wheel—Timken	1-1/4		1
5	A-6075	Bearing—Wheel—Timken	3/4		1
68	6CP38	Tripod	.032	AN-S-11	1
78	6CP34	Retainer—Bearing Grease	1-5/8 OD x 13/16 ID x .110	AN-S-11	1
88	6CP102	Nut—Tripod	Tinnerman No. X1536		1
98	6CP95	Pin—Cotter	1/16 x 1/2	Steel	2
108	{6CA27} {6CA26}	Anchor Plate Assy			1
118	6CP66	Cable Clip—Long	1/2 x 7/16 x 1-15/16	AN-QQ-S-685	1
128	6CP96	Cam Arm Forging		SAE 2315 Steel	1
138	6:00 x 6	Tire (DCO-9087)	6:00 x 6 4-ply	Rubber—Static Com- pounded to Spec. No. AN-C-55	1
148	6:00 x 6	Tube—Inner (A-93)	6:00 x 6	Rubber	1
158	6CP128	Rivet—Brake Lining	4-5 x 5/16	Braas	As Req.
168	6CA57	Half Wheel Assy—Inner			1
178	6CP20	Tube—Axle Shield	1-11/16 OD x 1-3/8 ID x 4-15/16	AN-QQ-A-405	1
188	6CP51	Lining—Brake	20-9/16 O. Circum. x .125		1
198	6CA9	Half Wheel Assy—Outer			1
208		Nut—Valve Stem			1
218		Cap—Valve			1
228	6CP41	Screws—Tripod—P.K.			3
23	DCO-5038	Cap Assy—Hub	6CP37 Reworked	Fed. QQ-A-359, Temp. 1/2 H.	1
24	DCO-5039	Washer	1/4 OD x 3/16 ID x .049	AN-S-11	1
25	No. 8-32 x 5/8	Screw—Rd Hd Machine			1
26	AN310-4	Nut—Castle (Assy Bolt)			3
27	AN310-5	Nut—Castle			1
288	6CP44	Adjustment Nut—Shoe	9/16 x 5/16	SAE x 1315 Steel or Equiv.	2
298	6CP45	Lockspring—Adjustment Nut	.055 Dia.	Coml Spec. Music Wire	2
308	6CP94	Washer—Spring Lock	AN960-4		4
318	6CP46	Outer Wedge—Shoe Adjustment	15/32 x 5/16 x 19/32	AN-S-11	2
328	6CA12	Brake Shoe Assy			2
33	S-490	Rivet—J. L. Thompson (B-9063)	1/8 x 3/16	Steel	2
34	AN960-6	Washer—Plain			2
35	DCO-A548	Shield Assy—Brake Dust			1
36	AN320-12	Nut—Shear			1
37	AN380-3-4	Pin—Cotter			1
38	A-500	Washer	1-3/8 OD x 49/64 ID x .049	AN-S-11	1
39	AN510-10-8	Screw—Flat Head Machine			7
40	A-520	Bearing—Landing Gear	3/8 OD x 5/16 ID x 1-1/4	Graphited Bronze	2
41	No. 6 x 1/4	Screw—Type A—P.K.			2
42	AN380-2-2	Pin—Cotter			2
43	AN5-20	Bolt—Aircraft			1
44*	D-A561	Vee Assy—Welded (Covered)			1
44**	DCO-A563	Vee Assy—Welded (Covered)			1
45	D-56	Axle—Landing Gear	1-1/4 OD x 9-1/2	AN-T-3	1
46	AN111-8	Bushing—Cable (Pulley—Small Steel)			1
478	6CP63	Release Spring	11/32 OD x 2-9/16 x .063	Coml Spec. Music Wire	2
48	A-303-2	Bushing—Oilite—Chrysler (A-920)	.378 OD x .190 ID x .375	Bronze	1
49	AN3-6	Bolt—Aircraft			1
50	AN320-3	Nut—Shear			1
518	6CP47	Bolt—Adjusting Wedge	.165 x 1-5/16	Carbon-Manganese Steel	1

(*) On Model L-2.

(**) On Models L-2A and L-2B.

(§) Firestone Aviation Company parts.